1993) requesting approval to record a regulatory asset in place of amounts recorded as plant-21

in-service.  In addition, the Company requested authorization to defer the excess deferred taxes 22

collected and indicated it would work with Staff to return those funds to customers in a separate 23

 Avista/500
 Smith/Page 61

Revenue Requirement, Capital Investment, and Allocations

regulatory filing. 1

In summary, the revised accounting for AFUDC detailed in Docket UM-1933 has been 2

used for determining rate base and results for the Test Year.  For rate base, there was no impact 3

due to this revised accounting, and for results of operations, there was a decrease in deferred 4

federal income tax expense. 5

Q. Does that conclude your direct testimony? 6

A. Yes, it does. 7

Errata 5-15-2019

BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG-366

JENNIFER S. SMITH
Exhibit No. 501

Revenue Requirement and Allocations

AVISTA/501
Smith

AVISTA / 501
Smith/ Page 1 of 12

Per Results Proposed
Line of Operations Total Revenues & Proposed
No. Description Report Adjustments

Restated
12 ME 12.31.18 20 AMA

Test Year Related Exp Total (AMA)
a b d e

1 OPERATING REVENUES
2 Total General Business $87,432 ($25,830) $61,602 $6,677 $68,279
3 Total Transportation 3,463 (266) 3,197 0 3,197
4 Other Revenues 54,348 (54,188) 160 0 160
5 Total Operating Revenues 145,243 (80,284) 64,959 6,677 71,636
6
7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 Gas Purchased 81,791 (81,791) 0 0 0
9 Operation and Maintenance 14,586 330 14,916 0 14,916
12 Uncollectible Accounts 544 (150) 394 26 420
11 Administration & General 9,225 (504) 8,721 0 8,721
10 OPUC Commission Fees 561 (274) 287 29 316
13 Total Operation & Maintenance 106,707 (82,388) 24,319 55 24,374
14
15 DEPRECIATION, AMORTIZATION, TAXES
16
17 Municipal Occupation & License Tax 1,598 (1,598) 0 0 0
17 Franchise Fees - Conversion Factor 2,022 (504) 1,518 156 1,674
18 R&P Property Tax 4,092 698 4,790 0 4,790
19 State Income Tax 0 44 44 0 44
20 Depreciation & Amortization 13,175 2,180 15,355 0 15,355
21 Total Operating Expenses 127,594 (81,569) 46,025 211 46,236
22
23 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT/SIT 17,649 1,285 18,934 6,466 25,400
24
25 INCOME TAXES
26 Current Federal Income Taxes 566 252 818 1,268 2,086
27 Debt Interest 0 (59) (59) 0 (59)
28 Deferred Federal Income Taxes 1,067 0 1,067 0 1,067
29 State Income Taxes 75 110 185 426 611
30 Total Income Taxes 1,708 303 2,011 1,694 3,705
31
32 NET OPERATING INCOME $15,941 $982 $16,923 $4,772 $21,694
33
34
35 RATE BASE
36 Utility Plant in Service $445,054 $49,456 $494,510 $0 $494,510
37 Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization (127,614) (15,359) (142,973) 0 (142,973)
38 Accumulated Deferred FIT (71,801) (2,633) (74,434) 0 (74,434)
39 Net Utility Plant 245,639 31,464 277,103 0 277,103
40
41 Inventory 2,042 0 2,042 0 2,042
42 Working Capital 3,397 5,299 8,696 0 8,696
43 Regulatory Asset - AFUDC 1 0 1 0 1
44 Rate Base-Regulatory Liability-Nonplant Exce (504) 0 (504) 0 (504)
45 Prepaid Pension, Net of ADFIT (1) 0 0 0 0 0
46
47 TOTAL RATE BASE $250,575 $36,763 $287,338 $0 $287,338
48
49 RATE OF RETURN 6.36% 5.89% 7.55%

TWELVE MONTH BASE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

AVISTA UTILITIES
OREGON JURISDICTION

NATURAL GAS

WITH PROPOSED RATESPRESENT RATES

c

Errata 5-15-2019

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A VISTA UTILITIES
OREGON NATURAL GAS

CALCULATION OF REVENUE REQUIREMENT
TWELVE MONTH BASE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

(000's of
Description Dollars)

F orecasted Rate Base $287,338

Proposed Rate of Return 7.55%

Net Operating fucome Requirement $21,694

Forecasted Net Operating fucome $16,923

Net Operating fucome Deficiency $4,771

[…]

Q'.!4)

124

24
0
0
8

91

0
0
0
0

(10)
(10)

0

0
0

(10)

0

(10)

0

0

(10)

Q29)

Stat•
Income Tax
Ad' ustmtnt

3.03
G-SIT

0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0
0
0

25
(25)

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

35

AVISTA / 501
Smith/ Page 12 of 12

Rtstated
12 ME 11.31.18 10AM,

TtstYtar

61,602
3,197

160
64.959

0
673
673

'.!46
123

47
416

9,864
9,051
6.305

2-5.220

3.781
745

9,008
1,957
3.850

14.815

374

46.025

18.934

818
(59)

1,067
185

16.923

19,367
7,:2:23

8
419,967

37.945
494.510

(131.750)

Ql.213)
(142.973)

351,537

(74,434)

277.103

10.235

0

287.338

5.89%

6.677

Errata 5-15-2019

BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG-366

JENNIFER S. SMITH
Exhibit No. 502

Revenue Requirement and Allocations

AVISTA/502
Smith

AVISTA / 502
Smith/ Page 1 of 5

PRESENT RATES
Per Results Restated Proposed

Line Acct. of Operations Total 12 ME 12.31.18  20 AMA Revenues & Proposed
No. No. Description Report Adjustments Test Year Related Exp Total (AMA)

REVENUES a b c d e
1 SALES OF GAS
2 480000 Residential 58,213 (15,149) 43,064 6,677 49,741
3 481200 Commercial 30,018 (10,209) 19,809 0 19,809
4 481300 Industrial-Firm 307 (629) (322) 0 (322)
5 481400 Interruptible 478 134 612 0 612
6 484000 Interdepartmental Sales 17 0 17 0 17
7 499000 Unbilled Revenue (1,601) 23 (1,578) 0 (1,578)
8 SALES TO ULTIMATE CUSTOMERS 87,432 (25,830) 61,602 6,677 68,279
9
10 TRANSPORTATION REVENUES
11 489300 Transportation - Commercial/Industrial 3,463 (266) 3,197 0 3,197
12 TRANSPORTATION REVENUES 3,463 (266) 3,197 0 3,197
13
14 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES:
15 483XXX Sales For Resale 57,112 (57,112) 0 0 0
16 488000 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 102 0 102 0 102
17 493000 Other Gas Revenue - Gas Property Rent 0 0 0 0 0
18 495XXX Other Gas Revenues 438 (380) 58 0 58
19 496100 Provision for Rate Refund 0 0 0 0 0
20 496110 Provision for Rate Refund-Tax Reform (3,304) 3,304 0 0 0
21 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES 54,348 (54,188) 160 0 160
22
23 TOTAL GAS REVENUES 145,243 (80,284) 64,959 6,677 71,636
24
25 EXPENSES
26 PRODUCTION EXPENSES:
27
28 GAS PURCHASES
29 OR-804 804XXX Gas Purchases 81,791 (81,791) 0 0 0
30 TOTAL GAS PURCHASES 81,791 (81,791) 0 0 0
31
32 OTHE GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE
33 OR-805 805XXX Other Gas Purchases (815) 815 0 0 0
34  807000 Purchased Gas Expenses 0 0 0 0 0
35 OR-808 808XXX Natural Gas Storage Transactions 67 (67) 0 0 0
36  811000 Gas Used for Products Extraction (446) 446 0 0 0
37 813000 Other Gas Expenses 593 27 620 0 620
38 813010 Gas Technology Institute (GTI) Expenses 46 7 53 0 53
39 TOTAL OTHER GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE (555) 1,228 673 0 673
40
41 TOTAL PRODUCTION EXPENSES 81,236 (80,563) 673 0 673
42
43 UNDERGROUND STORAGE EXPENSES
44 814000 Supervision & Engineering 0 0 0 0 0
45 824000 Other Expenses 85 4 89 0 89
46 837000 Other Equipment 150 7 157 0 157
47 TOTAL UG STORAGE OPER EXP 235 11 246 0 246
48
49 OR-DEPX Depreciation Expense-Underground Storage 151 (28) 123 0 123
50 TOTAL UG STORAGE DEPRCIATION EXP 151 (28) 123 0 123
51
52 OR-OTX Taxes Other Than FIT-Underground Storage 47 0 47 0 47
53 TOTAL UG STORAGE NON-FIT TAXES 47 0 47 0 47
54
55 TOTAL UG STORAGE DEPR/AMRT/NON-FIT TAXES 198 (28) 170 0 170
56
57 TOTAL UNDERGROUND STORAGE EXPENSES 433 (17) 416 0 416

AVISTA UTILITIES
OREGON JURISDICTION

NATURAL GAS
TWELVE MONTH BASE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

WITH PROPOSED RATES

Errata 5-15-2019

I I I

AVISTA / 502
Smith/ Page 2 of 5

PRESENT RATES
Per Results Restated Proposed

Line Acct. of Operations Total 12 ME 12.31.18  20 AMA Revenues & Proposed
No. No. Description Report Adjustments Test Year Related Exp Total (AMA)

AVISTA UTILITIES
OREGON JURISDICTION

NATURAL GAS
TWELVE MONTH BASE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

WITH PROPOSED RATES

58
59 DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES:
60   OPERATION
61 870000 Supervision & Engineering 869 430 1,299 0 1,299
62 871000 Distribution Load Dispatching 0 0 0 0 0
63 874000 Mains & Services Expenses 2,087 25 2,112 0 2,112
64 875000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-General 93 2 95 0 95
65 876000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-Industrial 8 0 8 0 8
66 877000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-City Gate 14 1 15 0 15
67 878000 Meter & House Regulator Expenses 210 9 219 0 219
68 879000 Customer Installation Expenses 1,106 10 1,116 0 1,116
69 880000 Other Expenses 1,275 20 1,295 0 1,295
70 881000 Rents 21 0 21 0 21
71
72   MAINTENANCE
73 885000 Supervision & Engineering 100 2 102 0 102
74 887000 Mains 1,616 54 1,670 0 1,670
75 889000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-General 367 6 373 0 373
76 890000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-Industrial 22 1 23 0 23
77 891000 Measuring & Reg Sta Exp-City Gate 12 0 12 0 12
78 892000 Services 504 15 519 0 519
79 893000 Meters & House Regulators 510 10 520 0 520
80 894000 Other Equipment 451 14 465 0 465
81 DISTRIBUTION O&M EXPENSES 9,265 599 9,864 0 9,864
82
83 OR-DEPX Depreciation Expense-Distribution 7,695 1,356 9,051 0 9,051
84 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION DEPRCIATION EXP 7,695 1,356 9,051 0 9,051
85
86 OR-OTX 408120 Municipal Occupation & License Tax 1,598 (1,598) 0 0 0
87 OR-OTX 408120 Franchise Fees - Conversion Factor 2,022 (504) 1,518 156 1,674
88 OR-OTX 408170 R&P Property Tax 4,045 698 4,743 0 4,743
89 OR-OTX 409100 State Income Tax 0 44 44 0 44
90 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION NON-FIT TAXES 7,665 (1,360) 6,305 156 6,461
91
92 TOTAL DISTR DEPR/AMRT/NON-FIT TAXES 15,360 (4) 15,356 156 15,512
93
94 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION EXPENSES 24,625 595 25,220 156 25,376
95
96 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSES
97 901000 Supervision 49 204 253 0 253
98 902000 Meter Reading Expenses 224 2 226 0 226
99 OR-903 903XXX Customer Records & Collection Expenses 2,805 22 2,827 0 2,827

100 904000 Uncollectible Accounts 203 (60) 143 0 143
101 Uncollectible Accounts - Conversion Factor 341 (90) 251 26 277
102 905000 Misc Customer Accounts 80 1 81 0 81
103 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS OPERATING EXP 3,702 79 3,781 26 3,807
104
105 CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFO EXPENSES:
106 OR-908 908XXX Customer Assistance Expenses 2,038 (1,743) 295 0 295
107 909000 Advertising 345 9 354 0 354
108 910000 Misc Customer Service & Info Exp 99 (3) 96 0 96
109 CUSTOMER SVC & INFO OPERATING EXP 2,482 (1,737) 745 0 745
110
111 SALES EXPENSES:
112 912000 Demonstrating & Selling Expenses 0 0 0 0 0
113 913000 Advertising 1 0 1 0 1
114 916000 Miscellaneous Sales Expenses 0 0 0 0 0
115 SALES OPERATING EXPENSES 1 0 1 0 1

Errata 5-15-2019

I I I

AVISTA / 502
Smith/ Page 3 of 5

PRESENT RATES
Per Results Restated Proposed

Line Acct. of Operations Total 12 ME 12.31.18  20 AMA Revenues & Proposed
No. No. Description Report Adjustments Test Year Related Exp Total (AMA)

AVISTA UTILITIES
OREGON JURISDICTION

NATURAL GAS
TWELVE MONTH BASE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

WITH PROPOSED RATES

116
117 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
118 920000 Salaries 4,304 (367) 3,937 0 3,937
119 921000 Office Supplies & Expenses 630 (3) 627 0 627
120 922000 A&G Expenses Transferred 0 0 0 0 0
121 923000 Outside Services Employed 1,149 (3) 1,146 0 1,146
122 924000 Property Insurance Premium 140 0 140 0 140
123 925XXX Injuries and Damages 437 2 439 0 439
124 926XXX Employee Pensions and Benefits 228 (271) (43) 0 (43)
125 928000 Regulatory Commission Expenses 327 (6) 321 0 321
126 928000 Regulatory Commission Fee Expenses 45 210 255 0 255
127 Commission Fees - Conversion Factor 561 (274) 287 29 316
128 930000 Miscellaneous General Expenses 504 (12) 492 0 492
129 931000 Rents 27 0 27 0 27
130 935000 Maintenance of General Plant 1,434 (54) 1,380 0 1,380
131 ADMIN & GENERAL OPERATING EXP 9,786 (778) 9,008 29 9,037
132
133 OR-DEPX Depreciation Expense-General 2,311 (354) 1,957 0 1,957
134 TOTAL A&G DEPRCIATION EXP 2,311 (354) 1,957 0 1,957
135
136 OR-AMTX Amortization Expense-General Plant-303000 67 (113) (46) 0 (46)
137 OR-AMTX Amortization Expense-Misc IT Intangible Plant-3031XX 2,542 1,354 3,896 0 3,896
138 OR-AMTX Amortization Expense-General Plant-390200, 396200 0 0 0 0 0
139 TOTAL A&G AMRT/NON-FIT TAXES 2,609 1,241 3,850 0 3,850
140
141 TOTAL A&G DEPR/AMRT/NON-FIT TAXES 4,920 887 5,807 0 5,807
142
143 TOTAL ADMIN & GENERAL EXPENSES 14,706 109 14,815 29 14,844
144
145 OTHER DEFERRALS AND AMORTIZATIONS
146 407330 Senate Bill 408 0 0 0 0 0
147 407408 Senate Bill Unbilled Add-Ons Amortization 0 0 0 0 0
148 407431 Senate Bill 408 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0
149 407311 Reg Debit - AFUDC Amortization 2 1 3 0 3
150 407319 AFUDC Equity DFIT Deferral 158 (36) 122 0 122
151 99 407321 Reg Amort Roseburg/Medford Deferral 0 0 0 0 0
152 99 407336 Reg Debit-Deferral-MDM Depreciation 249 0 249 0 249
153 99 407414 Reg Credit-Deferral-FISERVE 0 0 0 0 0
154 99 407421 Reg Credit Roseburg/Medford Deferral 0 0 0 0 0
155 TOTAL OTHER DEFERRALS AND AMORTIZATIONS 409 (35) 374 0 374
156
157 TOTAL EXPENSES BEFORE FIT 127,594 (81,569) 46,025 211 46,236
158
159 NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE FIT 17,649 1,285 18,934 6,466 25,400
160
161 FEDERAL INCOME TAX--Normal Accrual 21.00% 566 252 818 1,268 2,086
162 DEBT INTEREST 2.600% 0 (59) (59) 0 (59)
163 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 1,067 0 1,067 0 1,067
164 STATE INCOME TAXES 6.59% 75 110 185 426 611
165 GAS NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 15,941 982 16,923 4,772 21,694

Errata 5-15-2019

I I I

AVISTA / 502
Smith/ Page 4 of 5

PRESENT RATES
Per Results Restated Proposed

Line Acct. of Operations Total 12 ME 12.31.18 20 AMA Revenues & Proposed
No. No. Description Report Adjustments Test Year Related Exp Total (AMA)

AVISTA UTILITIES
OREGON JURISDICTION

NATURAL GAS
TWELVE MONTH BASE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

WITH PROPOSED RATES

167 RATE BASE
168 PLANT IN SERVICE
169 INTANGIBLE PLANT
170 303000 Misc Intangible Plant (303000) 1,303 0 1,303 0 1,303
171 3031XX Misc Intangible IT Plant (3031XX) 20,809 0 20,809 0 20,809
172 Misc Intangible Plant Proforma 0 7,255 7,255 0 7,255
173   TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 22,112 7,255 29,367 0 29,367
174
175 UNDERGROUND STORAGE PLANT
176 350100 Land in Fee 87 0 87 0 87
177 351100 S & I - Wells 0 0 0 0 0
178 351200 S & I - Compress Station 0 0 0 0 0
179 351300 S & I - Meas/Regulating Station 0 0 0 0 0
180 351400 S & I - Office 144 0 144 0 144
181 352000 Wells 2,935 0 2,935 0 2,935
182 352100 Wells - Leases 0 0 0 0 0
183 353000 Lines 62 0 62 0 62
184 354000 Compressor Stn Equipment 2,991 0 2,991 0 2,991
185 355000 Meas & Regulating Equipment 127 0 127 0 127
186 356000 Purification Equipment 0 0 0 0 0
187 357000 Other Equipment 133 0 133 0 133
188 Underground Storage Plant Proforma 0 744 744 0 744
189 TOTAL UNDERGROUND STORAGE PLANT 6,479 744 7,223 0 7,223
190
191 PRODUCTION PLANT:
192 304000 Land & Land Rights 8 0 8 0 8
193 311XXX LPG Equipment 0 0 0 0 0
194 Production Plant Proforma 0 0 0 0 0
195 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT 8 0 8 0 8
196
197 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
198 374200 Land & Land Rights 218 0 218 0 218
199 374400 Land Easements 411 0 411 0 411
200 375000 Structures & Improvements 431 0 431 0 431
201 376000 Mains 221,604 0 221,604 0 221,604
202 378000 Measuring & Reg Station Equip-General 5,747 0 5,747 0 5,747
203 379000 Measuring & Reg Station Equip-City Gate 2,222 0 2,222 0 2,222
204 380000 Services 101,491 0 101,491 0 101,491
205 381000 Meters 45,416 0 45,416 0 45,416
206 385000 Industrial Measuring & Reg Sta Equip 1,786 0 1,786 0 1,786
207 387000 Other Equipment 1 0 1 0 1
208 Distribution Plant Proforma 0 40,640 40,640 0 40,640
209 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT 379,327 40,640 419,967 0 419,967
210
211 GAS GENERAL PLANT: (From C-GPL)
212 389XXX Land & Land Rights 1,774 0 1,774 0 1,774
213 390XXX Structures & Improvements 13,540 0 13,540 0 13,540
214 391XXX Office Furniture & Equipment 7,017 0 7,017 0 7,017
215 392XXX Transportation Equipment 4,339 0 4,339 0 4,339
216 393000 Stores Equipment 26 0 26 0 26
217 394000 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 3,514 0 3,514 0 3,514
218 395000 Laboratory Equipment 206 0 206 0 206
219 396XXX Power Operated Equipment 93 0 93 0 93
220 397XXX Communications Equipment 6,574 0 6,574 0 6,574
221 398000 Miscellaneous Equipment 45 0 45 0 45
222 General Plant Proforma 0 817 817 0 817
223 TOTAL GAS GENERAL PLANT 37,128 817 37,945 0 37,945
225   GROSS PLANT IN SERVICE 445,054 49,456 494,510 0 494,510

Errata 5-15-2019

I I I

AVISTA / 502
Smith/ Page 5 of 5

PRESENT RATES
Per Results Restated Proposed

Line Acct. of Operations Total 12 ME 12.31.18  20 AMA Revenues & Proposed
No. No. Description Report Adjustments Test Year Related Exp Total (AMA)

AVISTA UTILITIES
OREGON JURISDICTION

NATURAL GAS
TWELVE MONTH BASE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

WITH PROPOSED RATES

226
227 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
228 OR-ADEP Underground Storage (1,087) (203) (1,290) 0 (1,290)
229 OR-ADEP Distribution Plant (109,297) (10,558) (119,855) 0 (119,855)
230 OR-ADEP General Plant (11,232) 627 (10,605) 0 (10,605)
231   TOTAL ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (121,616) (10,134) (131,750) 0 (131,750)
232
233 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION
234 OR-AAMT General Plant - 303000 (355) 0 (355) 0 (355)
235 OR-AAMT Misc IT Intangible IT Plant - 3031XX (5,643) (5,225) (10,868) 0 (10,868)
236 OR-AAMT General Plant - 390200, 396200 0 0 0 0 0
237   TOTAL ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION (5,998) (5,225) (11,223) 0 (11,223)
238
239   TOTAL ACCUMULATED DEPR/AMORT (127,614) (15,359) (142,973) 0 (142,973)
240
241 NET GAS UTILITY PLANT before DFIT 317,440 34,097 351,537 0 351,537
242
243 ACCUMULATED DFIT
244 282900 ADFIT - Gas Plant in Service (63,461) (1,497) (64,958) 0 (64,958)
245 282900 ADFIT - Common Plant (2829 from C-DTX) (8,121) (1,136) (9,257) 0 (9,257)
246 282919 ADFIT - Plant AFUDC Equity (282919 from C-DTX) (4) 0 (4) 0 (4)
247 282919 ADFIT - Common Plant (28375 from C-DTX) (22) 0 (22) 0 (22)
248 283850 ADFIT - Bond Redemptions (193) 0 (193) 0 (193)
249 TOTAL ACCUMULATED DFIT (71,801) (2,633) (74,434) 0 (74,434)
250
251 NET GAS UTILITY PLANT 245,639 31,464 277,103 0 277,103
252
253
254 GAS INVENTORY
255 117100   Gas Stored - Recoverable Base Gas 1,261 0 1,261 0 1,261
256 164100   Gas Inventory - Jackson Prairie 701 0 701 0 701
257 164105   Gas Inventory - Jackson Prairie Expansion 80 0 80 0 80
258 164110   Gas Inventory - Mist 0 0 0 0 0
259 182311   Regulatory Asset - AFUDC 1 0 1 0 1
260 182318   Accumulated Amortization 0 AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0
261 254911   Rate Base-Regulatory Liability-Nonplant Excess (504) 0 (504) 0 (504)
262   Working Capital 3,397 5,299 8,696 0 8,696
263 TOTAL GAS INVENTORY 4,936 5,299 10,235 0 10,235
264
265 OTHER REGULATORY ASSETS
266   Prepaid Pension, Net of ADFIT 0 0 0 0 0
267 TOTAL OTHER REGULATORY ASSETS 0 0 0 0 0
268
269 NET RATE BASE 250,575 36,763 287,338 0 287,338
270
271 RATE OF RETURN 6.36% 5.89% 7.55%
272

Errata 5-15-2019

I I I